
2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Cache High School 00:17:54.95 103

2 Casady High School 00:18:02.04 117

3 Elgin High School 00:18:25.39 150

4 Byng High School 00:18:33.41 171

5 Duncan High School 00:18:27.93 172

6 Heritage Hall High School 00:18:45.48 199

7 Altus High School 00:18:53.66 244

8 Newcastle High School 00:19:03.83 260

9 Comanche High School 00:19:09.90 279

10 Durant High School 00:19:27.52 307

11 Blanchard High School 00:19:29.67 313

12 Weatherford High School 00:19:51.51 335

13 Anadarko High School 00:19:42.69 353

14 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:19:42.85 358

15 Marlow High School 00:19:48.05 371

16 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:19:43.83 373

17 Carnegie High School 00:19:54.18 379

18 Christian Heritage High School 00:20:06.11 417

19 Jones High School 00:22:02.06 431

20 Destiny Christian 00:22:13.80 523

21 Lawton High School 00:21:36.07 527

22 Southeast High School 00:22:23.23 567

23 Tuttle High School 00:21:58.94 590

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Lawton MacArthur High School 00:19:41.14 4

Geronimo High School 00:20:14.52 3

Fletcher High School 00:25:03.74 3

Mt View-Gotebo High School 00:19:10.21 2

Pauls Valley High School 00:21:19.65 2

Binger-Oney High School 00:22:22.87 1
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2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cache High School 00:17:54.95 7 103

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1875 Damien Williams 00:16:33.10 1

2 7 1862 Matthew Brue 00:17:27.94 7

3 16 1872 Anthony Radke 00:18:03.37 15

4 36 1874 Zachary Williams 00:18:33.86 34

5 48 1871 Christian Muniz 00:18:56.48 46

6 58 1864 Jayt Drew 00:19:10.07 (55)

7 60 1868 Hunter Keil 00:19:11.55 (57)

2 Casady High School 00:18:02.04 6 117

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1913 Larry Mathis 00:16:33.83 2

2 9 1910 Ayden Kerr 00:17:42.13 9

3 17 1907 Ashton Hale 00:18:06.47 16

4 43 1903 David Craine 00:18:47.12 41

5 51 1916 Sam Rhoades 00:19:00.68 49

6 65 1905 Joshua Goggins 00:19:17.17 (62)

3 Elgin High School 00:18:25.39 10 150

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 2030 Hunter Monostori 00:17:26.20 6

2 19 2027 Alan Lares 00:18:14.10 17

3 37 2033 Jordan Pierce 00:18:34.80 35

4 42 2029 Jeremy Mccracken 00:18:44.23 40

5 55 2038 Ben Roberts 00:19:07.60 52

6 72 2035 Dalton Peak 00:19:27.28 (69)

7 75 2031 Tristan Meeker 00:19:39.27 (72)

4 Byng High School 00:18:33.41 9 171

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1850 Kade Streater 00:17:50.03 11

2 15 1844 Harley Cobb 00:17:54.36 14

3 30 1845 Lawrence Coleman 00:18:21.23 28

4 41 1849 Gage Streater 00:18:41.36 39

5 85 1843 Nathan Cain 00:20:00.10 79

6 100 1847 Sam Holcomb 00:20:25.33 (92)

7 127 1848 Rece Nickell 00:21:07.11 (114)

5 Duncan High School 00:18:27.93 7 172

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1984 Kaceson Parker 00:17:03.88 4

2 25 1979 Caleb Mcfatridge 00:18:17.86 23

3 46 1982 Isreal Hernandez 00:18:52.20 44

4 47 1983 Tomas Arredondo 00:18:54.39 45

5 59 1989 Drew Taliaferro 00:19:11.32 56

6 74 1992 Jackson Williams 00:19:38.45 (71)

7 92 1991 Luke White 00:20:11.06 (85)

6 Heritage Hall High School 00:18:45.48 9 199

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 2094 Jackson Fowler 00:17:43.75 10

2 20 2091 Caysen Argo 00:18:16.72 18

3 26 2092 Will Blalock 00:18:18.39 24
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2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

4 73 2100 Braxton Winters 00:19:32.34 70

5 82 2095 Ethan Lagere 00:19:56.21 77

6 103 2093 Ethan Carr 00:20:27.73 (95)

7 106 2098 Will Porter 00:20:31.55 (98)

7 Altus High School 00:18:53.66 7 244

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1760 Justin Ortiz 00:17:13.37 5

2 39 1761 John Preston 00:18:35.14 37

3 49 1751 Nick Borghini 00:18:58.11 47

4 70 1756 Aiden Chapa 00:19:25.37 67

5 95 1759 Santiago Guerrero 00:20:16.29 88

6 137 1753 Fausto Alonzo 00:21:32.70 (122)

7 138 1754 Carson Brookspetty 00:21:35.14 (123)

8 Newcastle High School 00:19:03.83 7 260

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 2206 Rendon Parnacher 00:18:17.76 22

2 40 2210 Collin Seely 00:18:36.91 38

3 64 2211 Steven Whitmore 00:19:16.77 61

4 68 2199 Caleb Dupler 00:19:23.71 65

5 77 2202 Grahm Griffin 00:19:43.99 74

6 88 2209 Wade Pruitt 00:20:07.59 (81)

7 99 2201 Gracin Griffin 00:20:24.39 (91)

9 Comanche High School 00:19:09.90 9 279

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1950 Landon Ellis 00:17:31.36 8

2 33 1953 Brycen Lassley 00:18:28.05 31

3 62 1955 Koble Lewis 00:19:12.64 59

4 80 1956 Noah Nichols 00:19:51.52 76

5 116 1951 Tristin Frye 00:20:45.92 105

6 124 1949 Jaxson Billingsley 00:21:02.43 (111)

7 149 1954 Hunter Lassley 00:22:16.69 (129)

10 Durant High School 00:19:27.52 7 307

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 2003 Jacob Robison 00:18:23.54 30

2 34 1996 Cory Hicks 00:18:30.24 32

3 87 1994 Jack Burrage 00:20:06.15 80

4 89 2002 Andy Palmer 00:20:07.88 82

5 90 2004 Miguel Vazquez 00:20:09.77 83

6 105 1995 Kobe Hernandez 00:20:29.88 (97)

7 136 1999 Damein Kemp 00:21:29.22 (121)

11 Blanchard High School 00:19:29.67 9 313

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 1831 Davis Vittitow 00:18:16.90 19

2 50 1818 Grant Elam 00:18:59.97 48

3 52 1832 Jason Zheng 00:19:02.73 50

4 102 1826 Tyler Rodgers 00:20:27.53 94

5 112 1821 Layton Jirak 00:20:41.20 102

6 118 1820 Zayne Hadlock 00:20:49.15 (106)

7 121 1828 Kellen Rutledge 00:20:56.38 (109)

12 Weatherford High School 00:19:51.51 8 335

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 2277 Jacoby Welsh 00:17:51.45 12
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2 22 2278 Alberto Arrieta 00:18:17.01 20

3 53 2279 Joe Bradley 00:19:04.89 51

4 141 2271 Ronaldo Garcia 00:21:59.11 125

5 144 2275 Gabe Piccolella 00:22:05.09 127

6 159 2273 Braden Hinton 00:23:01.83 (137)

7 161 2276 Grayson Riddell 00:23:04.38 (139)

13 Anadarko High School 00:19:42.69 6 353

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 1766 Xzavier Cozad 00:18:20.71 26

2 31 1770 Alex Pebeahsy 00:18:21.88 29

3 93 1771 Jeffrey Tenequer 00:20:12.65 86

4 107 1768 Michael McCathern 00:20:32.57 99

5 126 1767 Jacob French 00:21:05.64 113

6 157 1773 Gabriel Olvera 00:22:56.40 (135)

14 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:19:42.85 8 358

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 44 2115 Aaron Bear 00:18:48.32 42

2 56 2126 Jacob Phelps 00:19:09.52 53

3 69 2122 Jake Eschler 00:19:24.09 66

4 97 2129 Antonio Rodriguez 00:20:22.57 90

5 119 2120 Logan Crawford 00:20:49.75 107

6 122 2127 Josh Phelps 00:21:01.56 (110)

7 125 2116 Ben Bear 00:21:04.11 (112)

15 Marlow High School 00:19:48.05 8 371

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 2176 Tyler Brown 00:18:19.74 25

2 67 2181 Cody Davis 00:19:19.90 64

3 96 2190 Luke Tolle 00:20:20.48 89

4 101 2189 Kade Sullivan 00:20:27.03 93

5 108 2173 Daniel Aguilar 00:20:33.12 100

6 113 2182 Gage Davoult 00:20:42.04 (103)

7 115 2191 Michael Weston 00:20:45.10 (104)

16 Harding Charter Prep HS 00:19:43.83 13 373

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2070 Ryan Mclaughlin 00:16:36.24 3

2 76 2071 Keegan Neal 00:19:43.14 73

3 79 2060 Sean Carr 00:19:50.26 75

4 104 2075 Finn Tetzlaff 00:20:29.25 96

5 142 2066 Jace Kelley 00:22:00.25 126

6 155 2058 August Biggs 00:22:50.68 (133)

7 160 2063 Thomas Etherington 00:23:02.09 (138)

17 Carnegie High School 00:19:54.18 10 379

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 35 1891 Asa Worthington 00:18:32.78 33

2 45 1890 Elijah Valenzuela 00:18:48.51 43

3 66 1884 Charles Boettger 00:19:18.48 63

4 130 1887 Bryson Longhat 00:21:13.72 116

5 139 1886 Aiden Ingram 00:21:37.39 124

6 154 1883 Andrew Bearbow 00:22:34.23 (132)

7 162 1885 Justice Hayden 00:23:07.04 (140)

18 Christian Heritage High School 00:20:06.11 6 417

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

Printed: 10/15/2021 12:08:34 PM Page: 4 of 9



2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

1 61 1939 Noah Steelman 00:19:11.89 58

2 71 1937 Garrison Martin 00:19:26.93 68

3 91 1940 Eli Vogler 00:20:10.73 84

4 94 1936 Jacob Kerbo 00:20:12.75 87

5 135 1935 Stephen Cain 00:21:28.23 120

6 177 1938 Caleb Scales 00:25:15.84 (145)

19 Jones High School 00:22:02.06 5 431

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 2110 Joseph Walker 00:18:20.93 27

2 38 2111 Ripken Wallace 00:18:34.99 36

3 84 2109 Jair Quinonez 00:19:58.63 78

4 165 2108 Berto Medicinebirdbusby 00:23:12.79 141

5 184 2107 Ryder Loggins 00:30:02.98 149

20 Destiny Christian 00:22:13.80 5 523

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 2443 Andres Young 00:17:52.94 13

2 128 2444 Benjamin Perry 00:21:08.56 115

3 131 2447 Jonah Mohon 00:21:16.08 117

4 152 2445 Ethan Vrana 00:22:28.58 131

5 181 2446 Zach Miller 00:28:22.81 147

21 Lawton High School 00:21:36.07 6 527

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 2151 David Rich 00:18:17.33 21

2 109 2152 Liam Wallace 00:20:34.06 101

3 132 2153 Chandler Woods 00:21:23.60 118

4 171 2150 Clemente Delgado 00:23:52.56 143

5 172 2154 Luke Williams 00:23:52.82 144

6 182 2155 Logan Minott 00:29:35.95 (148)

22 Southeast High School 00:22:23.23 5 567

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 63 2247 Larnell Baucom 00:19:14.68 60

2 120 2249 Saul Guzman 00:20:54.03 108

3 134 2245 Anthony Acevedo 00:21:26.56 119

4 156 2251 Manuel Lopez 00:22:55.68 134

5 180 2252 Kevin Rodriguez 00:27:25.21 146

23 Tuttle High School 00:21:58.94 5 590

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 57 2255 Julian Harjo 00:19:09.85 54

2 145 2258 Hogan Streber 00:22:06.99 128

3 150 2260 Noah Schmidt 00:22:21.49 130

4 158 2254 Matt Campbell 00:22:57.40 136

5 167 2257 Kyle Williams 00:23:18.99 142
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2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1875 Damien Williams SR 00:16:33.10 Cache High School

2 2 1913 Larry Mathis JR 00:16:33.83 Casady High School

3 3 2070 Ryan Mclaughlin SR 00:16:36.24 Harding Charter Prep HS

4 4 1984 Kaceson Parker SR 00:17:03.88 Duncan High School

5 5 1760 Justin Ortiz SR 00:17:13.37 Altus High School

6 6 2030 Hunter Monostori JR 00:17:26.20 Elgin High School

7 7 1862 Matthew Brue SR 00:17:27.94 Cache High School

8 8 1950 Landon Ellis SR 00:17:31.36 Comanche High School

9 9 1910 Ayden Kerr 7th 00:17:42.13 Casady High School

10 0 2193 Jagger Worley JR 00:17:42.77 Mt View-Gotebo High School

11 10 2094 Jackson Fowler JR 00:17:43.75 Heritage Hall High School

12 11 1850 Kade Streater SR 00:17:50.03 Byng High School

13 12 2277 Jacoby Welsh SO 00:17:51.45 Weatherford High School

14 13 2443 Andres Young SR 00:17:52.94 Destiny Christian

15 14 1844 Harley Cobb SR 00:17:54.36 Byng High School

16 15 1872 Anthony Radke JR 00:18:03.37 Cache High School

17 16 1907 Ashton Hale 8th 00:18:06.47 Casady High School

18 0 2136 Carson Burd SO 00:18:09.32 Lawton MacArthur High School

19 17 2027 Alan Lares JR 00:18:14.10 Elgin High School

20 18 2091 Caysen Argo FR 00:18:16.72 Heritage Hall High School

21 19 1831 Davis Vittitow SO 00:18:16.90 Blanchard High School

22 20 2278 Alberto Arrieta SR 00:18:17.01 Weatherford High School

23 21 2151 David Rich SO 00:18:17.33 Lawton High School

24 22 2206 Rendon Parnacher SR 00:18:17.76 Newcastle High School

25 23 1979 Caleb Mcfatridge SO 00:18:17.86 Duncan High School

26 24 2092 Will Blalock SO 00:18:18.39 Heritage Hall High School

27 25 2176 Tyler Brown JR 00:18:19.74 Marlow High School

28 26 1766 Xzavier Cozad SR 00:18:20.71 Anadarko High School

29 27 2110 Joseph Walker SO 00:18:20.93 Jones High School

30 28 1845 Lawrence Coleman JR 00:18:21.23 Byng High School

31 29 1770 Alex Pebeahsy SO 00:18:21.88 Anadarko High School

32 30 2003 Jacob Robison JR 00:18:23.54 Durant High School

33 31 1953 Brycen Lassley FR 00:18:28.05 Comanche High School

34 32 1996 Cory Hicks SR 00:18:30.24 Durant High School

35 33 1891 Asa Worthington JR 00:18:32.78 Carnegie High School

36 34 1874 Zachary Williams FR 00:18:33.86 Cache High School

37 35 2033 Jordan Pierce SO 00:18:34.80 Elgin High School

38 36 2111 Ripken Wallace SO 00:18:34.99 Jones High School

39 37 1761 John Preston JR 00:18:35.14 Altus High School

40 38 2210 Collin Seely SO 00:18:36.91 Newcastle High School

41 39 1849 Gage Streater FR 00:18:41.36 Byng High School

42 40 2029 Jeremy Mccracken JR 00:18:44.23 Elgin High School

43 41 1903 David Craine JR 00:18:47.12 Casady High School

44 42 2115 Aaron Bear JR 00:18:48.32 Lawton Eisenhower High School

45 43 1890 Elijah Valenzuela SR 00:18:48.51 Carnegie High School

46 44 1982 Isreal Hernandez FR 00:18:52.20 Duncan High School

47 45 1983 Tomas Arredondo SO 00:18:54.39 Duncan High School

48 46 1871 Christian Muniz SO 00:18:56.48 Cache High School

49 47 1751 Nick Borghini JR 00:18:58.11 Altus High School

50 48 1818 Grant Elam SR 00:18:59.97 Blanchard High School

51 49 1916 Sam Rhoades 7th 00:19:00.68 Casady High School
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52 50 1832 Jason Zheng JR 00:19:02.73 Blanchard High School

53 51 2279 Joe Bradley FR 00:19:04.89 Weatherford High School

54 0 2046 Carlos Melendez JR 00:19:07.05 Geronimo High School

55 52 2038 Ben Roberts JR 00:19:07.60 Elgin High School

56 53 2126 Jacob Phelps SR 00:19:09.52 Lawton Eisenhower High School

57 54 2255 Julian Harjo SO 00:19:09.85 Tuttle High School

58 (55) 1864 Jayt Drew FR 00:19:10.07 Cache High School

59 56 1989 Drew Taliaferro JR 00:19:11.32 Duncan High School

60 (57) 1868 Hunter Keil FR 00:19:11.55 Cache High School

61 58 1939 Noah Steelman SR 00:19:11.89 Christian Heritage High School

62 59 1955 Koble Lewis FR 00:19:12.64 Comanche High School

63 60 2247 Larnell Baucom SR 00:19:14.68 Southeast High School

64 61 2211 Steven Whitmore SO 00:19:16.77 Newcastle High School

65 (62) 1905 Joshua Goggins 8th 00:19:17.17 Casady High School

66 63 1884 Charles Boettger SO 00:19:18.48 Carnegie High School

67 64 2181 Cody Davis SR 00:19:19.90 Marlow High School

68 65 2199 Caleb Dupler SO 00:19:23.71 Newcastle High School

69 66 2122 Jake Eschler SR 00:19:24.09 Lawton Eisenhower High School

70 67 1756 Aiden Chapa SO 00:19:25.37 Altus High School

71 68 1937 Garrison Martin SR 00:19:26.93 Christian Heritage High School

72 (69) 2035 Dalton Peak JR 00:19:27.28 Elgin High School

73 70 2100 Braxton Winters SR 00:19:32.34 Heritage Hall High School

74 (71) 1992 Jackson Williams FR 00:19:38.45 Duncan High School

75 (72) 2031 Tristan Meeker SO 00:19:39.27 Elgin High School

76 73 2071 Keegan Neal SR 00:19:43.14 Harding Charter Prep HS

77 74 2202 Grahm Griffin SO 00:19:43.99 Newcastle High School

78 0 2028 Sean Lund FR 00:19:44.37 Elgin High School

79 75 2060 Sean Carr JR 00:19:50.26 Harding Charter Prep HS

80 76 1956 Noah Nichols JR 00:19:51.52 Comanche High School

81 0 2142 Alex Weaver JR 00:19:55.01 Lawton MacArthur High School

82 77 2095 Ethan Lagere SO 00:19:56.21 Heritage Hall High School

83 0 2049 Jayden Wallace FR 00:19:57.05 Geronimo High School

84 78 2109 Jair Quinonez FR 00:19:58.63 Jones High School

85 79 1843 Nathan Cain SO 00:20:00.10 Byng High School

86 0 2139 Justin Newlin SO 00:20:04.56 Lawton MacArthur High School

87 80 1994 Jack Burrage SO 00:20:06.15 Durant High School

88 (81) 2209 Wade Pruitt SR 00:20:07.59 Newcastle High School

89 82 2002 Andy Palmer JR 00:20:07.88 Durant High School

90 83 2004 Miguel Vazquez SR 00:20:09.77 Durant High School

91 84 1940 Eli Vogler SO 00:20:10.73 Christian Heritage High School

92 (85) 1991 Luke White FR 00:20:11.06 Duncan High School

93 86 1771 Jeffrey Tenequer JR 00:20:12.65 Anadarko High School

94 87 1936 Jacob Kerbo SO 00:20:12.75 Christian Heritage High School

95 88 1759 Santiago Guerrero FR 00:20:16.29 Altus High School

96 89 2190 Luke Tolle SR 00:20:20.48 Marlow High School

97 90 2129 Antonio Rodriguez SR 00:20:22.57 Lawton Eisenhower High School

98 0 2225 Elijah Barlow JR 00:20:23.79 Pauls Valley High School

99 (91) 2201 Gracin Griffin SO 00:20:24.39 Newcastle High School

100 (92) 1847 Sam Holcomb FR 00:20:25.33 Byng High School

101 93 2189 Kade Sullivan SO 00:20:27.03 Marlow High School

102 94 1826 Tyler Rodgers JR 00:20:27.53 Blanchard High School

103 (95) 2093 Ethan Carr SO 00:20:27.73 Heritage Hall High School

104 96 2075 Finn Tetzlaff SR 00:20:29.25 Harding Charter Prep HS

105 (97) 1995 Kobe Hernandez SR 00:20:29.88 Durant High School
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106 (98) 2098 Will Porter FR 00:20:31.55 Heritage Hall High School

107 99 1768 Michael McCathern SR 00:20:32.57 Anadarko High School

108 100 2173 Daniel Aguilar SR 00:20:33.12 Marlow High School

109 101 2152 Liam Wallace SR 00:20:34.06 Lawton High School

110 0 2141 Nathan Thornton SR 00:20:35.67 Lawton MacArthur High School

111 0 2192 Cole Evans SR 00:20:37.64 Mt View-Gotebo High School

112 102 1821 Layton Jirak FR 00:20:41.20 Blanchard High School

113 (103) 2182 Gage Davoult JR 00:20:42.04 Marlow High School

114 0 2101 Calvin Zenner SO 00:20:43.43 Heritage Hall High School

115 (104) 2191 Michael Weston FR 00:20:45.10 Marlow High School

116 105 1951 Tristin Frye SO 00:20:45.92 Comanche High School

117 0 2097 Anthony Phan FR 00:20:46.40 Heritage Hall High School

118 (106) 1820 Zayne Hadlock SO 00:20:49.15 Blanchard High School

119 107 2120 Logan Crawford SO 00:20:49.75 Lawton Eisenhower High School

120 108 2249 Saul Guzman JR 00:20:54.03 Southeast High School

121 (109) 1828 Kellen Rutledge SO 00:20:56.38 Blanchard High School

122 (110) 2127 Josh Phelps SR 00:21:01.56 Lawton Eisenhower High School

123 0 1816 Parks Clark FR 00:21:01.84 Blanchard High School

124 (111) 1949 Jaxson Billingsley JR 00:21:02.43 Comanche High School

125 (112) 2116 Ben Bear SO 00:21:04.11 Lawton Eisenhower High School

126 113 1767 Jacob French SO 00:21:05.64 Anadarko High School

127 (114) 1848 Rece Nickell FR 00:21:07.11 Byng High School

128 115 2444 Benjamin Perry JR 00:21:08.56 Destiny Christian

129 0 2041 Gage Grimes FR 00:21:09.73 Fletcher High School

130 116 1887 Bryson Longhat JR 00:21:13.72 Carnegie High School

131 117 2447 Jonah Mohon FR 00:21:16.08 Destiny Christian

132 118 2153 Chandler Woods SO 00:21:23.60 Lawton High School

133 0 1842 Alex Herrera SO 00:21:25.95 Byng High School

134 119 2245 Anthony Acevedo SR 00:21:26.56 Southeast High School

135 120 1935 Stephen Cain FR 00:21:28.23 Christian Heritage High School

136 (121) 1999 Damein Kemp SR 00:21:29.22 Durant High School

137 (122) 1753 Fausto Alonzo SR 00:21:32.70 Altus High School

138 (123) 1754 Carson Brookspetty JR 00:21:35.14 Altus High School

139 124 1886 Aiden Ingram 8th 00:21:37.39 Carnegie High School

140 0 2048 Tristan Scott SO 00:21:39.46 Geronimo High School

141 125 2271 Ronaldo Garcia SR 00:21:59.11 Weatherford High School

142 126 2066 Jace Kelley SO 00:22:00.25 Harding Charter Prep HS

143 0 1817 Hudson Coffman FR 00:22:02.60 Blanchard High School

144 127 2275 Gabe Piccolella FR 00:22:05.09 Weatherford High School

145 128 2258 Hogan Streber FR 00:22:06.99 Tuttle High School

146 0 1846 Drew Graham FR 00:22:07.18 Byng High School

147 0 2119 Toussaint Coleman JR 00:22:13.14 Lawton Eisenhower High School

148 0 2227 Collin Billus JR 00:22:15.52 Pauls Valley High School

149 (129) 1954 Hunter Lassley SO 00:22:16.69 Comanche High School

150 130 2260 Noah Schmidt FR 00:22:21.49 Tuttle High School

151 0 1789 Keegan McLish JR 00:22:22.87 Binger-Oney High School

152 131 2445 Ethan Vrana JR 00:22:28.58 Destiny Christian

153 0 2025 Nalu Brazill FR 00:22:29.90 Elgin High School

154 (132) 1883 Andrew Bearbow SO 00:22:34.23 Carnegie High School

155 (133) 2058 August Biggs SR 00:22:50.68 Harding Charter Prep HS

156 134 2251 Manuel Lopez SR 00:22:55.68 Southeast High School

157 (135) 1773 Gabriel Olvera SO 00:22:56.40 Anadarko High School

158 136 2254 Matt Campbell JR 00:22:57.40 Tuttle High School

159 (137) 2273 Braden Hinton SO 00:23:01.83 Weatherford High School

Printed: 10/15/2021 12:08:34 PM Page: 8 of 9



2021 Elgin HS Boys 5k

160 (138) 2063 Thomas Etherington JR 00:23:02.09 Harding Charter Prep HS

161 (139) 2276 Grayson Riddell FR 00:23:04.38 Weatherford High School

162 (140) 1885 Justice Hayden SO 00:23:07.04 Carnegie High School

163 0 1889 Jorje Martinez SR 00:23:10.22 Carnegie High School

164 0 2462 Tyshun Carter SO 00:23:12.14 Elgin High School

165 141 2108 Berto Medicinebirdbusby FR 00:23:12.79 Jones High School

166 0 2064 Thomas Harbison SR 00:23:14.59 Harding Charter Prep HS

167 142 2257 Kyle Williams SR 00:23:18.99 Tuttle High School

168 0 1948 Owen Bigford SR 00:23:21.60 Comanche High School

169 0 1888 Duncan Margerum SR 00:23:30.75 Carnegie High School

170 0 2274 Adrian Perez SO 00:23:46.76 Weatherford High School

171 143 2150 Clemente Delgado JR 00:23:52.56 Lawton High School

172 144 2154 Luke Williams SO 00:23:52.82 Lawton High School

173 0 2039 Landon Maggard SO 00:24:04.58 Fletcher High School

174 0 2188 Caleb Sloan JR 00:24:10.46 Marlow High School

175 0 2062 Keven Espinosa FR 00:24:24.49 Harding Charter Prep HS

176 0 1892 Kyesyn Autaubo SO 00:24:59.38 Carnegie High School

177 (145) 1938 Caleb Scales SO 00:25:15.84 Christian Heritage High School

178 0 1952 Gage Jessen FR 00:25:19.99 Comanche High School

179 0 2076 Brodey Ward SO 00:27:02.42 Harding Charter Prep HS

180 146 2252 Kevin Rodriguez SR 00:27:25.21 Southeast High School

181 147 2446 Zach Miller FR 00:28:22.81 Destiny Christian

182 (148) 2155 Logan Minott FR 00:29:35.95 Lawton High School

183 0 2042 Xavier Castillo SO 00:29:56.91 Fletcher High School

184 149 2107 Ryder Loggins FR 00:30:02.98 Jones High School

185 0 2073 Leonel Saldana FR 00:32:24.09 Harding Charter Prep HS

186 0 2061 Aj Covey FR 00:32:26.91 Harding Charter Prep HS

187 0 2074 Fabio Zoelenno SO 00:32:53.08 Harding Charter Prep HS

Printed: 10/15/2021 12:08:34 PM Page: 9 of 9


